

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4181/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2013 in BA No.531/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4209 of 2013
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for metioning
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Subhash Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr.Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr.Parag P. Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr.Subhash Gulati, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Parasar, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Shri Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel and Shri Parag Tripathi,
learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) in each case, would
submit that a total sum of Rs.18 crores is due to the private respondents
and the said amount will be deposited by the petitioner(s) by way of Demand
Draft before the Registry of this Court within four weeks' time.

: 2 :

We take on record the statement so made by both the learned senior
counsels for the petitioner(s). If the due amount is deposited within the
stipulated period, we direct that the petitioner(s) in each case shall not
be arrested.

If, for any reason, the petitioner(s) in each case do not deposit the
due amount as stipulated, the interim protection granted shall stands
vacated without any reference to this Court.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar