

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4181/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2013 in BA No.531/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)  
CRLMP No.13045/2013 (Appln.for intervention)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4209 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Subhash Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Varun K.Chopra, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr.Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Shikhar Sarin, Adv.  
  
Mr.Neeraj Kr.Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.M.Saroj, Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr.Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Reply affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time.

Intervenors are also permitted to file their reply, if any, in the meanwhile.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed, in two weeks' time thereafter.

Call the matters thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar