

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4181/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2013 in BA No.531/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,anticipatory bail,permission to file additional documents,bring on record subsequent event)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4209 of 2013

(With appln(s) for intervention,anticipatory bail,permission to file additional documents,bring on record subsequent event and office report for directions)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Mr.Arjun Bobde, Adv.
Mr.Sharan Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr.Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Seema Rao,Adv.
Ms.Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Intervenor Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call on 1st November, 2013, at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s).

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar