

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4181/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2013 in BA No.531/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bring on record subsequent event, intervention,
anticipatory bail, permission to file additional documents
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4209 of 2013
(With orders)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Varun Chopra, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Khanna, ASG
Mr.Neeraj Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Dixit, Adv.
Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw
the Special Leave Petitions.

Permission sought for is granted. The Special Leave Petitions
are disposed of as withdrawn.

: 2 :

Pursuant to the orders and directions issued by this Court, the
petitioners have deposited certain amounts with the Registry of this Court.
Since we have permitted the petitioners to withdraw the Special Leave
Petitions, the Registry is now directed to refund the amounts deposited by
the petitioners with interest accrued thereon within 15 days' time from
today.

If any application(s) is/are made by the petitioner(s) for grant of
regular bail, the same shall be considered on its own merits by the Trial
Court.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar