

¢

ITEM NO.77

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4181/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2013 in BA No.531/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4209 of 2013
(Office report for direction)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Kochhar, Adv.
for Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG
Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr.Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Varun Chopra, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order and directions issued by this Court, dated
08.05.2013, the petitioner had deposited a sum of Rs.18 crores before the
Registry of this Court.

Now as the petitions are dismissed on 18.11.2013, the amount
deposited in the Registry of this Court requires to be refunded to the
petitioner-Mr.Ashok Gupta, in S.L.P.(Cr1.)No.4181 of 2013, who had
complied with our earlier orders/directions.

: 2 :

Accordingly, the Registry is now directed to refund the aforesaid
amount to the petitioner- Mr.Ashok Gupta after taking appropriate
acknowledgment from him.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar